STIGA

Park 340 PWX (2021)

2F6130645/ST1P

Spare parts list
Reservdelar
Repuestos
Ersatzteile
Pieces détachées @
Reserve onderdelend

Catalogo ricambi @

@

<

e Use ST. S.p.A. Genuine Spare Parts specified in the parts list for repair and/or replacement.

e The contents described in the parts list may change due to improvement.

e The drawings of the spare parts are only indicative And might Not represent the part in question exactly.

e The indications "right" - "left" - "front" - "rear" refer to the position of the operator when using the machine.

e \When placing orders of parts for repair And/Or replacement, make sure that the illustrated parts list Is the one applying to the machine's year of manufacture, as shown on the
identification plate attached to the machine.

All rights reserved. No part Of this material may be reproduced Or transmitted, in any form Or by any means, electronic Or mechanical, including photocopying, recording Or by any
information storage And retrieval system, without permision in writing from ST. S.p.A.

Park 340 PWX (2021) 22/07/2021 Page 1-33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Carrosserie

Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 2 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Carrosserie

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 337502507/0 Bumper Avant
2 1 337110379/0 Panneau Avant Inférieur
3 1 337110380/0 Couvre, Arriere
4 1 337110381/0 Panneau Avant Supérieur
5 1 337207108/0 Couvercle
6 1 337110331/0 Moulding-Left (Grey)
7 1 337491250/0 Mud Guard, Front-Rh
8 1 337110332/0 Moulding Right-Grey
9 1 337491251/0 Mud Guard, Front-Lh
10 1 337110378/0 Couvercle Avant
11 1 337110382/0 Couvre, Arriere
12 1 337110383/0 Couvercle Inferieure
13 1 337110384/0 Couvre, Sup.
16 1 137722604/0 Siege
21 1 1134-6241-01 Hood Support
22 1 337076807/0 Capot
23 1 1134-4012-03 Support Droit
24 1 337491256/0 Mudguard-Rh (Grey)
25 1 337110373/0 Capot Superieure Jaune
26 1 337109531/0 Couvercle
27 1 387457001/0 Bumper
28 1 337109532/0 Couvercle
29 1 337491257/0 Mudguard-Lh (Grey)
30 1 1134-4012-04 Support Gauche
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 3-33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Chassis

17

S

’?

14 rﬁi
{ 0
% o
,,; <:’/ 0
13 ®n

L s

11 mq\~a

1

25

Park 340 PWX (2021) 22/07/2021 Page 4 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Chassis

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 1134-6090-01 Slide Plate-Upper
2 1 1134-3262-01 Ressort
3 1 1134-6073-01 Poignee
4 1 1134-6068-01 Slide Plate-Lower
5 1 1134-5179-01 Catch
6 1 1134-5302-01 Ressort
7 1 1134-5299-01 Push Plate
8 1 137430116/0 Ressort
9 1 387785275/0 Seat Bracket Assy
10 1 387507505/0 Floor Plate
11 2 1134-2684-01 Coussinet
12 1 387256055/0 Lift Fork
13 1 4231-0013-00 Ressort
14 1 1134-4945-01 Lift Catch Assy
15 4 1134-0240-00 Vis
16 1 387500013/0 Pédale de levage
17 1 387785243/0 Protection Tube De Direction
21 2 9547-0001-00 Coussinet
22 1 1134-5705-01 Entretoise
23 1 1137-1119-02 Fork
24 1 1134-5988-01 Centre Shaft
25 1 1134-0031-00 Pivot Shaft Stop
26 1 9595-0262-00 Locating Pin
31 1 1134-5512-01 Platine D'Attelage
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 5 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Barre De Direction

Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 6 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Barre De Direction

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 387962007/0 Volant
2 1 1137-1000-01 Plaque Volant
8 1 337394201/0 Ecrou A Oreilles
9 1 387520119/0 Tube De Direction, Inferieure
10 1 9595-0262-00 Locating Pin
11 1 9699-0103-02 Rondelle
12 1 9699-0114-02 Rondelle
14 1 9549-0017-00 Roulement A Billes
15 1 387650005/0 Steering Column Assy
16 1 137033111/0 Barre De Direction
17 1 1134-4118-01 Coupling
18 2 9595-0256-01 Locating Pin
19 1 187305502/0 Steering Booster
20 1 1139-2106-01 Pinion (Steering Booster)
21 1 1139-2074-01 Seal Kit-Steering Booster
23 1 1137-0214-03 Tube hydraulique
24 2 1134-4948-02 Rondelle
25 1 1134-6323-01 Banjo Bolt
26 2 1134-4282-01 Hydraulic Nipple
27 2 9404-0028-01 O-ring
30 1 1134-7073-01 Hydraulic Coupling 90
31 1 1137-0195-02 Tube hydraulique
33 1 387106411/0 Steering Chain Assy
34 4 1134-2816-01 Sprocket
35 3 1134-3547-01 Couronne
36 1 1134-3817-01 Ressort
37 2 1134-0041-01 Douille
38 2 1134-0046-00 Crochet de cable
39 4 1134-0041-02 Douille
40 1 1134-3817-02 Ressort
41 1 137295200/0 Guide
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 7 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




PTO -4WD

Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 8 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



PTO - 4WD

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 337600010/0 Protection
2 1 337600011/0 Protection
3 1 337060002/0 Protection Courroie
4 1 337060036/1 Protection Courroie
5 1 337785113/0 Support
6 1 137294105/0 Guide De Courroire Poulie
7 1 337060001/1 Protection Courroie
8 1 337060000/2 Protection Courroie
9 1 337600001/2 Protection
10 1 1134-1565-14 Entretoise
11 1 1134-5713-04 Ressort
12 1 337546545/0 Ressort
13 1 1134-1888-06 Entretoise
14 2 387605009/0 Poulie
15 1 1134-1730-02 Levrier
16 1 1134-0222-00 Rondelle
17 1 137038000/0 Douille
18 1 1134-9239-01 Courroie Service codéta replace: Belt
13506203G/0
18 1 135062030/0 Courroie Replacitg-Service code: 1134-9239-01
18 1 35062030/0 Courroie Replacingy8Service code: 1134-9239-01
19 2 387605002/0 Ens Poulie
20 1 1134-9047-01 Courroie
21 1 1134-7526-01 Embrajage
22 1 1134-5016-01 Douiille
23 1 1134-3658-02 Tension Arm
24 1 1134-1565-10 Entretoise
25 1 1134-3379-01 Ressort
26 1 387773575/0 Etrier
27 1 1134-5548-01 Entretoise
28 1 1134-3654-01 Protection
29 2 337546547/0 Plaquette
30 1 1134-5112-01 Ressort
31 1 1134-0052-00 Entretoisg
32 1 1134-5663-01 Arbre
33 1 1134-6314-01 Tensian Arm Attachment
34 1 1134-5660-01 Tension Arm Assy
35 1 1134-5824-01 Ressort
36 1 387605013/0 Tension Roller Assy
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 9 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Transmission - 4WD

Page 10 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Transmission - 4WD

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 387735257/0 Hydraulic Oil Tank Assy
2 1 1137-0272-01 Tank Cap
3 1 1134-5943-01 Tank Loop
4 3 9578-0036-01 Hose Clamp
5 1 1134-2779-02 Tube
6 1 387869523/1 Tube hydraulique
7 1 9578-0023-04 Hose Clamp
8 2 1134-5810-01 Hydraulic Coupling
9 3 9404-0029-01 O-ring
10 1 387500011/0 Pedale Transmission
11 2 1134-6313-01 Coussinet
12 1 387773583/0 Etrier
13 1 337056017/0 Levier
14 1 337315023/0 Levier
15 2 9570-0001-00 Elbow Link
16 1 187000222/0 Cable Traction
17 1 337785067/0 Support
18 1 322981467/0 Plaquette
19 1 1134-3395-01 Attachment
20 1 1134-2021-01 Etrier
21 1 1134-4002-01 Towing Plate
22 1 1131-1497-01 Ressort Frein
23 1 1134-5353-01 Tige De Frein
24 1 1134-2786-01 Pommeau
25 1 1134-9024-01 Coussinet
26 1 1134-5655-01 Pédale d'embrayage
27 1 1134-5677-02 Entretoise
28 2 4231-0013-00 Ressort
29 1 187000211/1 Cable
30 1 1134-6467-01 Support de cable
31 1 1134-3913-01 Strut
32 1 118401000/0 Trasmission (K&74’V,4-Port)
34 1 1134-4014-01 Poignee
35 2 1134-2471-01 Clavette
36 2 1134-4844-02 Moyep.deroue
37 4 387680311/0 Ensg:Revie
38 4 9545-0116-00 Preu
39 4 187000454/0 Rim
40 4 9545-0500-00 Soupape
41 4 1134-0341-01 Rondelle
42 2 9653-0001-04 Lock Ring
43 2 1134-4796-01 Couvre-Moyeu
44 1 1134-9058-01 Courroie
44 1 9585-0091-01 Courroie
46 1 387605028/0 Tension Roller
47 2 1134-3456-01 Douille
48 1 1134-4183-01 Ressort
49 1 1134-4171-01 Headlamp
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 11-33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Transmission - 4WD

Page 12 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Transmission - 4WD

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a

50 1 1134-3377-02 Tirant

51 1 1134-6414-01 Ressort

52 1 387205001/0 Tension Arm

53 1 137038008/0 Entretoise

55 2 337785069/0 Support

56 4 1134-5703-01 Roulement

57 4 112379511/0 Graisseur

58 1 118400996/0 Front Motor Unit (KTM 10M)

59 2 1134-4844-03 Moyeu de roue

61 2 1137-0077-01 Locking Pin

62 4 1134-5686-01 Coussinet

63 2 9501-0502-00 Grease Joint

64 1 1134-7465-01 Attachment Kit

65 4 137670203/0 Rondelle

66 1 1134-4015-01 Tige

66 2 9653-0002-04 Lock Ring

67 1 137065320/0 Fil

68 1 337774119/0 Etrier

69 1 1134-6083-01 Tige

70 2 1134-4014-01 Poignée

71 1 1134-2790-01 Gaine Cables

73 1 1134-6084-01 Etrier

73 1 387773551/0 Strut

74 1 9578-0028-01 Tube Clamp

75 1 1134-1565-09 Entretoise

76 2 1134-3383-02 Clavette

77 1 1134-6042-01 Quick Coupling-Male

79 1 387869527/0 Hydraulic Pipe Assy

80 3 1134-4948-01 Rondelle

81 1 112320450/0 Ecrou

82 1 387869533/1 Tube hydraulique

83 1 1134-5875-01 Hydraulic Couplifig

85 1 112146034/0 Couplage hydraulique

86 1 112140800/0 Couplage hyrdratlique

87 1 387869531/0 Tube hydtauligue

88 1 1137-0212-01 Tubfshydraulique

89 4 9545-0203-00 Chiambra a Air
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 13- 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Moteur - STIGA ST 550 Twin

Page 14 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Moteur - STIGA ST 550 Twin

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a

1 1 125795001/1 Bouchon

2 1 337207106/0 Protection

3 1 337735115/0 Réservoir a carburant

4 1 337260151/0 Joint d'étanchéité

5 1 1134-3224-01 Robinet d'essence

6 2 9578-0023-02 Hose Clamp

7 1 1134-2975-13 Tube Essence

8 1 1134-5996-01 Tank Loop

9 1 1134-5942-01 Tank Loop

10 1 1134-4481-02 Ecrou A Oreilles

11 1 1134-5941-01 Tank Loop

12 1 1134-3203-01 Caoutchouc

13 1 1134-6234-01 Deflecteur

14 1 1134-6251-01 Deflecteur

15 1 387602503/0 Protection

16 1 1134-1565-09 Entretoise

17 1 187751507/0 Ens. Silencieux

18 1 112737315/0 Vis

19 1 1134-6139-01 Moteur Poulie

20 1 9600-0251-00 Clavette

21 1 9578-0011-01 Tube Clamp

23 1 387869535/0 Connexion Echappement

25 3 112735108/1 Vis

27 1 125730031/0 Separateur Aspirations

31 1 325592000/1 Poignee

32 1 187000223/0 Cable Accélérateur

33 1 1134-4338-01 Bouton

34 1 137090202/0 Commande Starter
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 15 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Parties Electriques

Park 340 PWX (2021) 22/07/2021 Page 16 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Parties Electriques

Park 340 PWX (2021)
Copyright ST. S.P.A.

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 187040336/0 Faisceau De Cables
2 1 118736112/0 Solenoid
3 2 9743-5121-32 Ecrou
4 1 1134-4970-02 Cable
5 1 1134-3491-01 Fuse Holder
6 1 1134-3496-01 Fuse (10A) Rouge
6 1 1134-3496-06 Fuse (20A) Jaune
6 1 1134-3496-07 Fuse (30A)
7 1 1134-3631-01 Cover-Fuse Holder
8 1 118120065/0 Batterie
9 1 1134-5995-01 Batterie Cablages
10 1 1134-5994-01 Batterie Cablages
11 1 1134-4481-02 Ecrou A Oreilles
12 1 1134-0234-02 Cable De Batterie (+)
13 1 1134-2310-01 Guard Cap
15 1 1134-3156-01 Interrupteur
16 1 1134-4093-01 Interrupteur Demarrage
17 1 1134-4749-01 Ecrou
18 2 1134-4734-01 Clef A Demarrage
19 2 9400-0282-01 Switch W Diode
20 1 9400-0290-01 Tool
21 1 9400-0280-03 Switch Cover-Height Adjust
22 1 9400-0343-01 Switch Cover-Pto
24 1 1134-3399-02 Interrupteur
26 1 387184254/0 Phare (LED)
27 1 1137-0075-01 Attachment 2010
28 1 387149302/0 Female Connector
31 2 112789000/0 Vis
32 2 1134-2871-03 Relay
33 2 9739-0531-22 Ecrou
22/07/2021 Page 17 - 33




Etiquettes

©

N

A &

N[ NG VAN

. Park3i0 pwx

Z/TIGA -
LIN AL 1

Park 340 PWX (2021)
Copyright ST. S.P.A.

22/07/2021

Page 18 - 33



Etiquettes

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 114372077/0 Etiquette D'Avertissement
2 1 114358460/0 Etiquette
3 1 114368323/0 Etiquette
4 1 114368429/0 Etiquette
5 3 114367494/2 Etiquette STIGA logo
6 2 114371433/0 Etiquette PARK 320 PW
7 2 114370340/1 Etiquette PARK 340 PWX
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 19 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Couvercle de ventilateur, filtre a air

Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 20 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Couvercle de ventilateur, filtre a air

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 118551634/0 Poignee
2 1 118551637/0 Couvre Moteur
3 1 118551635/0 Couvercle Filtre Air
4 1 118551590/0 Filtre A Air
6 1 118551571/0 Protection
9 1 118551568/0 Ventilateur
11 1 118551569/0 Déflecteur
12 1 118551570/0 Déflecteur
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 21 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Bobine d'allumage, Démarreur, Volant Moteur

16
=17

15
18

Page 22 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Bobine d'allumage, Démarreur, Volant Moteur

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 118551593/0 Volant Aimant
3 1 118551594/0 Ens. Bobine, Chargeur
6 1 118551599/0 Faisceau De Cables
7 1 118551596/0 Rectfier
10 1 118551595/0 Motor Kompl., Anlasser
12 1 118551598/0 Bobine Electronique
13 1 118551597/0 Bobine Electronique
14 2 9400-0289-01 Bougie (Rn9Yc) RN9YC
15 1 118552282/0 Bouchon
16 1 118552283/0 Collier
17 1 118552284/0 Ressort
18 1 118552285/0 Pignon
19 1 118552281/0 Brush Set
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 23 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Carburateur, Pompe a Carburant

Page 24 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Carburateur, Pompe a Carburant

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 118551572/0 Filtre Carburant
2 6 118551612/0 Collier
3 1 118551605/0 Conduite Combustible 130 mm
4 2 scrw Vis M6x25
5 1 118551578/0 Pompe Essence
6 2 118551535/0 Boulon M6x16
7 1 118551579/0 Etrier
8 1 118551604/0 Tuyau Soupirail
9 1 118551592/0 Collecteur D'Aspiration
10 4 scrw Vis M6x35
11 2 118551574/0 Joint d'étanchéité
12 4 118551335/0 Prisonnier
13 2 118551576/0 Joint d'étanchéité
14 1 118551577/0 Entretoise
15 1 118551606/0 Conduite Combustible
16 1 118551631/0 Carburateur
17 1 118551575/0 Joint d'étanchéité
18 1 118551591/0 Base Filter Air
20 1 118551613/0 Capuchon
21 1 118551583/0 Ens. Gouverneur Levier
22 1 118551633/0 Ressort
23 1 118551586/0 Levier Accélérateur
24 1 118551582/0 Ressort
25 1 118551588/0 Butée
26 1 118551580/0 Lien De Gouverneur
27 2 scrw Vis M6x16
28 1 118551614/0 Ressort Levier Accél.
29 1 118551585/0 Tige
31 1 118551588/0 Butée
32 4 118552286/0 Vis
33 1 118552287/0 Clip
34 2 118552288/0 Jet au ralenti
35 1 118552289/0 Rondelle
36 1 118552290/0 Vis
37 1 118552291/0 Papillen Air
38 1 118552292/0 Arbfe=Papillon Air
39 2 118552293/0 BuseA\Jet
41 1 118552294/0 Float-Set
42 1 118552295/0 Pivot
43 2 118552305/0 Buse A Jet Réglable
44 1 118552297/0 Joint d'étanchéité
45 1 118552298/0 Vis
46 1 118552299/0 Rondelle
47 1 118552300/0 Joint d'étanchéité
48 1 118552301/0 Chamber Set, Float
49 1 118552302/0 Rondelle
50 1 118552303/0 Valve Magnétique
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 25 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Culasse

Page 26 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Culasse

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 8 118551535/0 Boulon M6x25
2 2 118551549/0 Cache-Soupapes
3 2 118551550/0 Joint d'étanchéité
4 1 118551546/0 Culasse Du Cylindre
5 1 118551547/0 Culasse Du Cylindre
6 2 118551627/0 Joint d'étanchéité
7 6 SCrw Vis M10x1.25_L=70
8 4 scrw Vis M10x1.25_L=50
9 4 118551558/0 Ensamble Balancier
10 2 118551561/0 Plaque
11 4 118551559/0 Ens. Tige
12 4 118551560/0 Ventilheber
13 1 118551556/0 Arbre A Cames
14 8 118551247/0 Ventil keeper
15 4 118551246/0 Butée
16 4 118550529/0 Ressort Soupape
17 4 118551248/0 Garniture
18 4 118551245/0 Tournette
19 2 118551616/0 Ens. Soupape Aspiration + Evacuation
20 4 118551336/0 Prisonnier
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 27 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Filtre a I'huile

Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 28 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Filtre a I'huile

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 118551566/0 Filtre A Huile
2 1 118551567/0 Raccord
3 3 sCrw Vis M6x16
4 1 118551563/0 Couvercle Pompe A Huile
5 1 118551609/0 O- Ring D=47_d=3.5
6 1 118551562/0 Rotor
7 1 118551564/0 Filtre A Huile
8 1 118551565/0 Couvercle Filtre Air
9 2 scrw Vis M6x16
10 1 118551587/0 Ens. Régulateur De Vitesse
11 1 118551589/0 Filtre, Lock
12 1 118551617/0 Support
13 1 118551557/0 Vanne
15 1 118551544/0 Joint d'étanchéité
16 1 118551543/0 Couvercle
17 5 scrw Vis M6x16
18 1 118551610/0 Collier
19 1 118551603/0 Tuyau Soupirail
20 1 118551286/0 O Ring D=11.7.6=28
21 1 118551545/0 Raccord
22 2 118551611/0 Collier
23 1 118551607/0 Oil Drain Tube
24 1 118551618/0 Oil Drain Plug
25 1 118551539/0 Ensemble Tuyau Niveau Huile
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 29 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Piston, Vilebrequin, Carter

Page 30 - 33

22/07/2021

Park 340 PWX (2021)

Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Piston, Vilebrequin, Carter

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 118551602/0 Anneau De Tenue d=38_D=62_b=8
2 1 118551541/0 Carter Moteur
3 10 scrw Vis M8x45
4 1 118551542/0 Joint d'étanchéité
5 1 118551628/0 Cylindre
6 1 118551418/0 Anneau De Tenue d=35_D=52_b=7
7 1 118551555/0 Arbre Moteur
8 2 118551554/0 Ens. Bielle
9 4 118551600/0 Anneau De Tenue
10 2 118551552/0 Pointeau Piston
11 2 118551629/0 Piston
12 2 118551630/0 Bagues Elastiques
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 31-33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.




Moteur, Capot Moteur

Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 32 - 33
Copyright ST. S.P.A.



Moteur, Capot Moteur

Réf. N| Q.té : | Code article Description Articles De Jusqu'a
1 1 118551536/0 Moteur Complete
2 1 325055008/0 Protecteur, Jaune
@°
év
<
Park 340 PWX (2021 ) 22/07/2021 Page 33 - 33

Copyright ST. S.P.A.







